
TOWN OF EMERALD ISLE

Board of Commissioners

AGENDA ITEM COVER SHEET

Meeting Date: May 8, 2018 Agenda Item #: 7

Title: Proclamations / Public Announcements

 

 

Brief Summary:

Proclamation Honoring Yardworks Landscaping and Lawn Care, Inc. for Exemplary Community Service

Proclamation - National Police Week

Proclamation - National Public Works Week

Proclamation - Safe Boating Week

Proclamation - EMS Week

Proclamation - Older Americans Month

Friday Free Flick - Friday, May 11 - 7 pm - Community Center

Police Educating the Public (PEP) - Tuesday, May 15 - 10 am - Town Board Meeting Room

Golf Cart Advisory Committee Meeting - Tuesday, May 15 - 5:30 pm - Town Board Meeting Room

Board of Commissioners Budget Meeting - Wednesday, May 16 - 9 am - Town Administration Building

Dog Park Development Committee Meeting - Wednesday, May 16 - 3 pm - Community Center

American Heart Association Heart Saver CPR Class - Saturday, May 19 - 9 am - 1 pm - EMS Station

Golf Cart Safety / Regulations Class - Saturday, May 19 - 10 am - Town Board Meeting Room

Planning Board Regular Meeting - Monday, May 21 - 6 pm - Town Board Meeting Room

Bicycle and Pedestrian Advisory Committee Meeting - Wednesday, May 23 - 9 am - Community Center

Coffee With A Cop - Thursday, May 24 - 9 am - Emerald Grill

Golf Cart Safety / Regulations Class - Friday, May 25 - 6 pm - Town Board Meeting Room

Memorial Day Holiday - Monday, May 28 - Town Offices Closed, Community Center Closed

Neighborhood Watch Quarterly Meeting - Tuesday, June 5 - 6 pm - Town Board Meeting Room

Board of Commissioners Budget Meeting - Tuesday, June 5 - 6 pm - Town Administration Building

EmeraldFest Concert - Paul Colman - Thurs, June 7 - 6:30 pm - 8 pm - Western Ocean Regional Access

Friday Free Flick - Friday, June 8 - 7 pm - Community Center

Youth Fishing Derby - Saturday, June 9 - 9 am - 11 pm - Bogue Inlet Pier

Board of Commissioners Regular Meeting - Tuesday, June 12 - 6 pm - Town Board Meeting Room

 

 

Suggested Motion:

No formal action required.
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